Licensed Companies filing on Life/Health Blank

Group Life Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2005

Company

Aetna Life Insurance Company

Metropolitan Life Insurance Company
Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company
UNUM Life Insurance Company of America
Prudential Insurance Company of America, The
Bluebonnet Life Insurance Company

New York Life Insurance Company
Forethought Life Insurance Company
Mayflower National Life Insurance Company
ReliaStar Life Insurance Company

American Memorial Life Insurance Company
Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company
Guardian Life Insurance Company of America, The
CUNA Mutual Insurance Society

Union Security Insurance Company

Globe Life and Accident Insurance Company
Stonebridge Life Insurance Company

Jefferson Pilot Financial Insurance Company
Southern Farm Bureau Life Insurance Company
Minnesota Life Insurance Company

Funeral Directors Life Insurance Company

5 Star Life Insurance Company

Connecticut General Life Insurance Company
Standard Insurance Company

Life Insurance Company of North America
United of Omaha Life Insurance Company
United States Life Insurance Company in the City of New York, The
Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada
American National Insurance Company

HM Life Insurance Company

Colonial Penn Life Insurance Company
Allstate Life Insurance Company

Continental Assurance Company

Transamerica Life Insurance Company
Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company
MONY Life Insurance Company of America
Provident Life and Accident Insurance Company
American United Life Insurance Company
American Fidelity Assurance Company

United HealthCare Insurance Company
Principal Life Insurance Company

Sears Life Insurance Company

Reliance Standard Life Insurance Company
Liberty National Life Insurance Company
USADble Life

Paragon Life Insurance Company

Fort Dearborn Life Insurance Company
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Premiums
Written
17,560,181
17,184,844
15,876,703
12,671,910
11,276,206
9,041,528
6,416,458
4,568,777
3,790,998
3,437,479
2,866,613
2,813,190
2,722,161
2,632,205
2,369,684
2,235,731
2,072,155
2,070,082
1,826,309
1,769,982
1,766,437
1,721,047
1,603,687
1,466,885
1,396,109
1,388,652
1,338,407
1,199,720
1,114,747
1,104,678
1,093,286
1,035,436

961,941
755,840
693,656
647,766
647,216
646,665
640,853
601,829
568,617
464,717
456,973
427,737
406,312
391,538
367,785

Market
Share
10.98%
10.75%
9.93%
7.92%
7.05%
5.65%
4.01%
2.86%
2.37%
2.15%
1.79%
1.76%
1.70%
1.65%
1.48%
1.40%
1.30%
1.29%
1.14%
1.11%
1.10%
1.08%
1.00%
0.92%
0.87%
0.87%
0.84%
0.75%
0.70%
0.69%
0.68%
0.65%
0.60%
0.47%
0.43%
0.41%
0.40%
0.40%
0.40%
0.38%
0.36%
0.29%
0.29%
0.27%
0.25%
0.24%
0.23%

Death
Benefits
14,170,457
53,312,943
0
18,810,640
29,602,023
3,557,163
3,143,300
2,107,719
800,002
3,392,376
943,868
2,205,549
1,886,502
1,700,252
1,065,704
1,501,026
1,264,507
1,692,200
302,490
1,220,496
312,250
1,543,753
1,812,166
1,116,300
3,328,032
1,240,000
708,957
83

0
1,174,253
615,230
915,793
1,417,208
398,071
331,843
120,703
412,622
320,000
475,050
519,250
155,977
363,436
839,500
64,180
221,730

0

221,500



Company

Veterans Life Insurance Company

Unity Financial Life Insurance Company

Life Investors Insurance Company of America
Genworth Life and Health Insurance Company

Magna Insurance Company

Peoples Benefit Life Insurance Company

Humana Insurance Company

Government Personnel Mutual Life Insurance Company
American General Assurance Company

American Family Life Assurance Company of Columbus
American Bankers Life Assurance Company of Florida
Homesteaders Life Company

Union Fidelity Life Insurance Company

Liberty Life Insurance Company

Fidelity Security Life Insurance Company
Monumental Life Insurance Company

Liberty Life Assurance Company of Boston

AIG Life Insurance Company

Hartford Life Group Insurance Company

Security Mutual Life Insurance Company of New York
American International Life Assurance Company of New York
Kemper Investors Life Insurance Company

Union Labor Life Insurance Company, The

Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company
Lafayette Life Insurance Company, The

ReliaStar Life Insurance Company of New York
Investors Heritage Life Insurance Company

State Farm Life Insurance Company

Reassure America Life Insurance Company

Gerber Life Insurance Company

Transamerica Occidental Life Insurance Company
HCC Life Insurance Company

Companion Life Insurance Company

Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company

ING Life Insurance and Annuity Company

Pacific Life & Annuity Company

John Alden Life Insurance Company

AAA Life Insurance Company

American General Life Insurance Company

American Heritage Life Insurance Company

Symetra Life Insurance Company

Nationwide Life Insurance Company of America

Alta Health & Life Insurance Company

Combined Insurance Company of America

American Medical Security Life Insurance Company
Shenandoah Life Insurance Company

Trustmark Life Insurance Company
American-Amicable Life Insurance Company of Texas
Continental American Insurance Company

Hartford Life Insurance Company
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Premiums
Written

362,023
358,470
344,382
327,386
318,597
315,850
310,676
307,776
302,057
296,018
277,445
272,016
247,739
215,960
215,582
206,036
194,080
188,095
184,322
182,081
180,839
164,848
164,013
160,277
149,007
147,203
135,871
135,738
117,113
115,930
115,430
111,395
110,789
105,938
103,306

99,438

95,069

95,056

87,584

84,128

74,094

73,920

72,416

72,108

67,759

62,677

62,248

61,160

59,674

56,964

Market
Share
0.23%
0.22%
0.22%
0.20%
0.20%
0.20%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.17%
0.17%
0.15%
0.14%
0.13%
0.13%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.11%
0.11%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.09%
0.09%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

Death
Benefits
311,937
37,726
379,600
274,575
160,380
925,402
145,080
158,986
121,011
188,000
170,413
182,832
256,802
73,761
122,011
124,666
211,400
52,333
108,090
260,000
462,584
92,500
171,149
50,000
64,000
25,000
141,737
240,000
150,000
86,107
0
10,000
75,000
42,500
121,268
62,000
0
125,000
42,977
217,582
62,143
27,921
140,979
72,887
55,000
1,000
115,516
32,500
314,277
109,468



Company

Shelter Life Insurance Company

Paul Revere Life Insurance Company, The
Federated Life Insurance Company

Lincoln Heritage Life Insurance Company

EMC National Life Company

Baltimore Life Insurance Company, The

Time Insurance Company

American Equity Investment Life Insurance Company
Guardian Insurance & Annuity Company, Inc., The
Investors Life Insurance Company of North America
Sentry Life Insurance Company

American Income Life Insurance Company
Madison National Life Insurance Company, Inc.
Trustmark Insurance Company

Loyal American Life Insurance Company

Valley Forge Life Insurance Company

United Investors Life Insurance Company

Allianz Life Insurance Company of North America
Nippon Life Insurance Company of America
MEGA Life and Health Insurance Company, The
UniCARE Life & Health Insurance Company
Golden Rule Insurance Company

New England Life Insurance Company

MONY Life Insurance Company

Aurora National Life Assurance Company
National Security Insurance Company

National Guardian Life Insurance Company
Academy Life Insurance Company

Great Western Insurance Company

Citizens Security Life Insurance Company

Merit Life Insurance Co.

Starmount Life Insurance Company

Horace Mann Life Insurance Company

Mid-West National Life Insurance Company of Tennessee

North American Company for Life and Health Insurance
National Benefit Life Insurance Company

Mutual of America Life Insurance Company
Columbian Life Insurance Company

United Family Life Insurance Company

Household Life Insurance Company

Aviva Life Insurance Company

Provident American Life & Health Insurance Company
Kansas City Life Insurance Company

Union Central Life Insurance Company, The

First Colony Life Insurance Company

Oxford Life Insurance Company

Canada Life Assurance Company, The

National Farmers Union Life Insurance Company
Pan-American Life Insurance Company

Standard Security Life Insurance Company of New York
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Premiums
Written

56,619
55,493
53,147
53,086
51,946
43,025
42,154
40,806
39,586
37,480
33,469
32,580
31,763
30,965
30,693
29,992
29,742
28,971
28,756
27,318
27,219
27,176
26,041
25,998
24,489
19,117
17,560
16,059
15,944
15,689
15,465
15,048
14,926
13,487
13,061
12,831
11,264
10,576
10,106

9,115

8,878

8,818

8,761

8,332

7,951

7,455

7,342

7,056

6,470

5,235

Market
Share
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Death
Benefits
265,000
0
15,000
26,361
28,000
0

0
14,000
5,000

0

9,625
19,000
34,200
371,284
6,500
1,289

0
22,534
30,000
0
402,327
0

5,926

0

1,453

0

3,970
17,364

o O O O o o

23,333
20,760

8,891

O O O O o o

37,180
20,179



Company

Monitor Life Insurance Company of New York
Balboa Life Insurance Company

First Penn-Pacific Life Insurance Company
IDS Life Insurance Company

MEMBERS Life Insurance Company
American Founders Life Insurance Company
American National Life Insurance Company of Texas
Settlers Life Insurance Company

Lincoln Benefit Life Company

Great American Life Insurance Company

BCS Life Insurance Company

Genworth Life Insurance Company

Southland National Insurance Corporation
Pioneer American Insurance Company
Conseco Insurance Company

Celtic Insurance Company

Pioneer Security Life Insurance Company
United Insurance Company of America
Philadelphia American Life Insurance Company
Greater Georgia Life Insurance Company
Beneficial Life Insurance Company

United Life Insurance Company

Life Insurance Company of the Southwest

American General Life and Accident Insurance Company

Washington National Insurance Company
Citicorp Life Insurance Company

Penn Insurance and Annuity Company, The
C. M. Life Insurance Company

Great-West Life Assurance Company, The
Nationwide Life Insurance Company

Amica Life Insurance Company

Conseco Life Insurance Company

Kanawha Insurance Company

Manhattan Life Insurance Company, The
Bankers Fidelity Life Insurance Company
Central Reserve Life Insurance Company
Security Life Insurance Company of America
MetL ife Investors Insurance Company
Protective Life Insurance Company

Phoenix Life Insurance Company

Security Benefit Life Insurance Company
Cincinnati Life Insurance Company, The
Bankers Life and Casualty Company
Lincoln National Life Insurance Company, The
John Hancock Life Insurance Company
Grand Totals: 192 Companies in Report
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Premiums
Written

5,109
3,980
3,804
3,749
3,508
3,430
2,977
2,789
2,762
1,492
1,375
1,193
1,136
1,074
1,014
928
831
792
709
692
586
569
540
475
430
399
388
300
278
211
181
165
149
60

47

40

37

O O O o o o

-2,329
-17,469

159,903,866

Market
Share
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

-0.01%

Death
Benefits

331,696
46,500
18,657
11,801

5,000

2,825
33,000

0
170,657,252



