## Licensed Companies filing on Life/Health Blank Group Life Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2005

	Premiums	Market	Death
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
Aetna Life Insurance Company	17,560,181	10.98%	14,170,457
Metropolitan Life Insurance Company	17,184,844	10.75%	53,312,943
Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company	15,876,703	9.93%	0
UNUM Life Insurance Company of America	12,671,910	7.92%	18,810,640
Prudential Insurance Company of America, The	11,276,206	7.05%	29,602,023
Bluebonnet Life Insurance Company	9,041,528	5.65%	3,557,163
New York Life Insurance Company	6,416,458	4.01%	3,143,300
Forethought Life Insurance Company	4,568,777	2.86%	2,107,719
Mayflower National Life Insurance Company	3,790,998	2.37%	800,002
ReliaStar Life Insurance Company	3,437,479	2.15%	3,392,376
American Memorial Life Insurance Company	2,866,613	1.79%	943,868
Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company	2,813,190	1.76%	2,205,549
Guardian Life Insurance Company of America, The	2,722,161	1.70%	1,886,502
CUNA Mutual Insurance Society	2,632,205	1.65%	1,700,252
Union Security Insurance Company	2,369,684	1.48%	1,065,704
Globe Life and Accident Insurance Company	2,235,731	1.40%	1,501,026
Stonebridge Life Insurance Company	2,072,155	1.30%	1,264,507
Jefferson Pilot Financial Insurance Company	2,070,082	1.29%	1,692,200
Southern Farm Bureau Life Insurance Company	1,826,309	1.14%	302,490
Minnesota Life Insurance Company	1,769,982	1.11%	1,220,496
Funeral Directors Life Insurance Company	1,766,437	1.10%	312,250
5 Star Life Insurance Company	1,721,047	1.08%	1,543,753
Connecticut General Life Insurance Company	1,603,687	1.00%	1,812,166
Standard Insurance Company	1,466,885	0.92%	1,116,300
Life Insurance Company of North America	1,396,109	0.87%	3,328,032
United of Omaha Life Insurance Company	1,388,652	0.87%	1,240,000
United States Life Insurance Company in the City of New York, The	1,338,407	0.84%	708,957
Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada	1,199,720	0.75%	83
American National Insurance Company	1,114,747	0.70%	0
HM Life Insurance Company	1,104,678	0.69%	1,174,253
Colonial Penn Life Insurance Company	1,093,286	0.68%	615,230
Allstate Life Insurance Company	1,035,436	0.65%	915,793
Continental Assurance Company	961,941	0.60%	1,417,208
Transamerica Life Insurance Company	755,840	0.47%	398,071
Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company	693,656	0.43%	331,843
MONY Life Insurance Company of America	647,766	0.41%	120,703
Provident Life and Accident Insurance Company	647,216	0.40%	412,622
American United Life Insurance Company	646,665	0.40%	320,000
American Fidelity Assurance Company	640,853	0.40%	475,050
United HealthCare Insurance Company	601,829	0.38%	519,250
Principal Life Insurance Company	568,617	0.36%	155,977
Sears Life Insurance Company	464,717	0.29%	363,436
Reliance Standard Life Insurance Company	456,973	0.29%	839,500
Liberty National Life Insurance Company	427,737	0.27%	64,180
USAble Life	406,312	0.25%	221,730
Paragon Life Insurance Company	391,538	0.24%	0
Fort Dearborn Life Insurance Company	367,785	0.23%	221,500

Group Life Business - Licensed Companies filing on Life/Health Blank

	Premiums	Market	Death
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
Veterans Life Insurance Company	362,023	0.23%	311,937
Unity Financial Life Insurance Company	358,470	0.22%	37,726
Life Investors Insurance Company of America	344,382	0.22%	379,600
Genworth Life and Health Insurance Company	327,386	0.20%	274,575
Magna Insurance Company	318,597	0.20%	160,380
Peoples Benefit Life Insurance Company	315,850	0.20%	925,402
Humana Insurance Company	310,676	0.19%	145,080
Government Personnel Mutual Life Insurance Company	307,776	0.19%	158,986
American General Assurance Company	302,057	0.19%	121,011
American Family Life Assurance Company of Columbus	296,018	0.19%	188,000
American Bankers Life Assurance Company of Florida	277,445	0.17%	170,413
Homesteaders Life Company	272,016	0.17%	182,832
Union Fidelity Life Insurance Company	247,739	0.15%	256,802
Liberty Life Insurance Company	215,960	0.14%	73,761
Fidelity Security Life Insurance Company	215,582	0.13%	122,011
Monumental Life Insurance Company	206,036	0.13%	124,666
Liberty Life Assurance Company of Boston	194,080	0.12%	211,400
AIG Life Insurance Company	188,095	0.12%	52,333
Hartford Life Group Insurance Company	184,322	0.12%	108,090
Security Mutual Life Insurance Company of New York	182,081	0.11%	260,000
American International Life Assurance Company of New York	180,839	0.11%	462,584
Kemper Investors Life Insurance Company	164,848	0.10%	92,500
Union Labor Life Insurance Company, The	164,013	0.10%	171,149
Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company	160,277	0.10%	50,000
Lafayette Life Insurance Company, The	149,007	0.09%	64,000
ReliaStar Life Insurance Company of New York	147,203	0.09%	25,000
Investors Heritage Life Insurance Company	135,871	0.08%	141,737
State Farm Life Insurance Company	135,738	0.08%	240,000
Reassure America Life Insurance Company	117,113	0.07%	150,000
Gerber Life Insurance Company	115,930	0.07%	86,107
Transamerica Occidental Life Insurance Company	115,430	0.07%	0
HCC Life Insurance Company	111,395	0.07%	10,000
Companion Life Insurance Company	110,789	0.07%	75,000
Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company	105,938	0.07%	42,500
ING Life Insurance and Annuity Company	103,306	0.06%	121,268
Pacific Life & Annuity Company	99,438	0.06%	62,000
John Alden Life Insurance Company	95,069	0.06%	0
AAA Life Insurance Company	95,056	0.06%	125,000
American General Life Insurance Company	87,584	0.05%	42,977
American Heritage Life Insurance Company	84,128	0.05%	217,582
Symetra Life Insurance Company	74,094	0.05%	62,143
Nationwide Life Insurance Company of America	73,920	0.05%	27,921
Alta Health & Life Insurance Company	72,416	0.05%	140,979
Combined Insurance Company of America	72,108	0.05%	72,887
American Medical Security Life Insurance Company	67,759	0.04%	55,000
Shenandoah Life Insurance Company	62,677	0.04%	1,000
Trustmark Life Insurance Company	62,248	0.04%	115,516
American-Amicable Life Insurance Company of Texas	61,160	0.04%	32,500
Continental American Insurance Company	59,674	0.04%	314,277
Hartford Life Insurance Company	56,964	0.04%	109,468

	Premiums	Market	Death
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
Shelter Life Insurance Company	56,619	0.04%	265,000
Paul Revere Life Insurance Company, The	55,493	0.03%	0
Federated Life Insurance Company	53,147	0.03%	15,000
Lincoln Heritage Life Insurance Company	53,086	0.03%	26,361
EMC National Life Company	51,946	0.03%	28,000
Baltimore Life Insurance Company, The	43,025	0.03%	0
Time Insurance Company	42,154	0.03%	0
American Equity Investment Life Insurance Company	40,806	0.03%	14,000
Guardian Insurance & Annuity Company, Inc., The	39,586	0.02%	5,000
Investors Life Insurance Company of North America	37,480	0.02%	0
Sentry Life Insurance Company	33,469	0.02%	9,625
American Income Life Insurance Company	32,580	0.02%	19,000
Madison National Life Insurance Company, Inc.	31,763	0.02%	34,200
Trustmark Insurance Company	30,965	0.02%	371,284
Loyal American Life Insurance Company	30,693	0.02%	6,500
Valley Forge Life Insurance Company	29,992	0.02%	1,289
United Investors Life Insurance Company	29,742	0.02%	0
Allianz Life Insurance Company of North America	28,971	0.02%	22,534
Nippon Life Insurance Company of America	28,756	0.02%	30,000
MEGA Life and Health Insurance Company, The	27,318	0.02%	0
UniCARE Life & Health Insurance Company	27,219	0.02%	402,327
Golden Rule Insurance Company	27,176	0.02%	0
New England Life Insurance Company	26,041	0.02%	5,926
MONY Life Insurance Company	25,998	0.02%	0
Aurora National Life Assurance Company	24,489	0.02%	1,453
National Security Insurance Company	19,117	0.01%	0
National Guardian Life Insurance Company	17,560	0.01%	3,970
Academy Life Insurance Company	16,059	0.01%	17,364
Great Western Insurance Company	15,944	0.01%	0
Citizens Security Life Insurance Company	15,689	0.01%	0
Merit Life Insurance Co.	15,465	0.01%	0
Starmount Life Insurance Company	15,048	0.01%	0
Horace Mann Life Insurance Company	14,926	0.01%	0
Mid-West National Life Insurance Company of Tennessee	13,487	0.01%	0
North American Company for Life and Health Insurance	13,061	0.01%	23,333
National Benefit Life Insurance Company	12,831	0.01%	20,760
Mutual of America Life Insurance Company	11,264	0.01%	0
Columbian Life Insurance Company	10,576	0.01%	0
United Family Life Insurance Company	10,106	0.01%	8,891
Household Life Insurance Company	9,115	0.01%	0
Aviva Life Insurance Company	8,878	0.01%	0
Provident American Life & Health Insurance Company	8,818	0.01%	0
Kansas City Life Insurance Company	8,761	0.01%	0
Union Central Life Insurance Company, The	8,332	0.01%	0
First Colony Life Insurance Company	7,951	0.00%	0
Oxford Life Insurance Company	7,455	0.00%	37,180
Canada Life Assurance Company, The	7,342	0.00%	20,179
National Farmers Union Life Insurance Company	7,056	0.00%	0
Pan-American Life Insurance Company	6,470	0.00%	0
Standard Security Life Insurance Company of New York	5,235	0.00%	0
G 1'0 D ' 1' 1G '	CII TICATI II DI I		

	Premiums	Market	Death
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
Monitor Life Insurance Company of New York	5,109	0.00%	0
Balboa Life Insurance Company	3,980	0.00%	0
First Penn-Pacific Life Insurance Company	3,894	0.00%	0
IDS Life Insurance Company	3,749	0.00%	0
MEMBERS Life Insurance Company	3,508	0.00%	0
American Founders Life Insurance Company	3,430	0.00%	0
American National Life Insurance Company of Texas	2,977	0.00%	0
Settlers Life Insurance Company	2,789	0.00%	2,200
Lincoln Benefit Life Company	2,762	0.00%	0
Great American Life Insurance Company	1,492	0.00%	0
BCS Life Insurance Company	1,375	0.00%	0
Genworth Life Insurance Company	1,193	0.00%	5,053
Southland National Insurance Corporation	1,136	0.00%	0
Pioneer American Insurance Company	1,074	0.00%	0
Conseco Insurance Company	1,014	0.00%	600
Celtic Insurance Company	928	0.00%	0
Pioneer Security Life Insurance Company	831	0.00%	0
United Insurance Company of America	792	0.00%	0
Philadelphia American Life Insurance Company	709	0.00%	0
Greater Georgia Life Insurance Company	692	0.00%	0
Beneficial Life Insurance Company	586	0.00%	0
United Life Insurance Company	569	0.00%	0
Life Insurance Company of the Southwest	540	0.00%	88,540
American General Life and Accident Insurance Company	475	0.00%	28,000
Washington National Insurance Company	430	0.00%	0
Citicorp Life Insurance Company	399	0.00%	0
Penn Insurance and Annuity Company, The	388	0.00%	0
C. M. Life Insurance Company	300	0.00%	0
Great-West Life Assurance Company, The	278	0.00%	0
Nationwide Life Insurance Company	211	0.00%	0
Amica Life Insurance Company	181	0.00%	0
Conseco Life Insurance Company	165	0.00%	11,000
Kanawha Insurance Company	149	0.00%	0
Manhattan Life Insurance Company, The	60	0.00%	0
Bankers Fidelity Life Insurance Company	47	0.00%	0
Central Reserve Life Insurance Company	40	0.00%	0
Security Life Insurance Company of America	37	0.00%	0
MetLife Investors Insurance Company	0	0.00%	331,696
Protective Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	46,500
Phoenix Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	18,657
Security Benefit Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	11,801
Cincinnati Life Insurance Company, The	0	0.00%	5,000
Bankers Life and Casualty Company	0	0.00%	2,825
Lincoln National Life Insurance Company, The	-2,329	0.00%	33,000
John Hancock Life Insurance Company	-17,469	-0.01%	0
Grand Totals: 192 Companies in Report	159,903,866		170,657,252